OP \$365.00 4308770

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lincoln Hockey LLC		12/04/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citibank, N.A., as administrative agent			
Street Address:	1615 Brett Road			
Internal Address:	Ops III			
City:	New Castle			
State/Country:	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19720			
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4308770	ROCK THE RED
Registration Number:	1015488	CAPITALS
Registration Number:	1768704	CAPITALS
Registration Number:	2240908	CAPITALS
Registration Number:	2239103	CAPITALS
Registration Number:	1031743	CAPS
Registration Number:	2236947	
Registration Number:	2200047	
Registration Number:	2228631	
Registration Number:	1019629	WASHINGTON CAPITALS
Registration Number:	3502669	
Registration Number:	4335059	
Registration Number:	3502668	WASHINGTON CAPITALS
Registration Number:	3499833	WASHINGTON CAPITALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
TRADEMARK

900309223 REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0767

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Walker

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2006618-0005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth A. Walker

SIGNATURE: /Elizabeth A. Walker/

DATE SIGNED: 12/05/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Lincoln - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (executed)#page1.tif source=Lincoln - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (executed)#page2.tif source=Lincoln - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (executed)#page3.tif source=Lincoln - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (executed)#page4.tif source=Lincoln - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (executed)#page5.tif

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

- TRADEMARKS -

December 4, 2014

WHEREAS, Lincoln Hockey LLC (the "<u>Debtor</u>"), a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 627 North Glebe Road, Arlington, VA, 22203, is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Exhibit 1, as well as the goodwill underlying such trademarks (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Citibank, N.A., as administrative agent (together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 1615 Brett Road, Ops III, New Castle, Delaware 19720, Attention: Loan Administration, entered into that certain Trademark Collateral Security And Pledge Agreement dated as of December 4, 2014, with Debtor, as amended from time to time, by which Debtor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in certain property, including without limitation, the Trademarks, in consideration for a commercial loan;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Debtor hereby confirms the granting to the Administrative Agent of a security interest in the Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

6403029v1

LINCOLN HOCKEY LLC

Name: Richard M. Patrick

Title: President

EXHIBIT 1

<u>Trademark Registrations and Applications</u>

Country	Mark	Status	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	Record Owner
US	ROCK THE RED	Registered	4308770	3/26/2013	Lincoln Hockey LLC
US	CAPITALS	Registered	1015488	7/8/75	Lincoln Hockey LLC
US	CAPITALS	Registered	1768704	5/4/93	Lincoln Hockey LLC
US	CAPITALS & DESIGN	Registered	2240908	4/20/99	Lincoln Hockey LLC
US	CAPITALS & DESIGN	Registered	2239103	4/13/99	Lincoln Hockey LLC
US	CAPS	Registered	1031743	1/27/76	Lincoln Hockey LLC
US	DESIGN ONLY (Eagle)	Registered	2236947	4/6/99	Lincoln Hockey LLC
US	DESIGN ONLY (Eagle)	Registered	2200047	10/27/98	Lincoln Hockey LLC
US	DESIGN ONLY (Eagle)	Registered	2228631	3/2/99	Lincoln Hockey LLC
US	WASHINGTON CAPITALS & Design	Registered	1019629	9/2/75	Lincoln Hockey LLC

6403029v1

Country	Mark	Status	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	Record Owner
	capilals				
US	DESIGN ONLY (Eagle)	Registered	3502669	9/16/08	Lincoln Hockey LLC
US	DESIGN ONLY (Eagle)	Registered	4335059	5/14/2013	Lincoln Hockey LLC
US	WASHINGTON CAPITALS & Design	Registered	3502668	9/16/08	Lincoln Hockey LLC
US	WASHINGTON CAPITALS & Design	Registered	3499833	9/9/2008	Lincoln Hockey LLC
Canada	CAPITALS	Registered	TMA213885	5/21/76	Lincoln Hockey LLC
Canada	CAPITALS & EAGLE DESIGN	Registered	TMA490237	2/19/98	Lincoln Hockey LLC
Canada	CAPS	Registered	TMA217248	11/26/76	Lincoln Hockey LLC

6403029v1

Country	Mark	Status	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	Record Owner
Canada	EAGLE DESIGN	Registered	TMA502065	10/8/98	Lincoln Hockey LLC
Canada	WASHINGTON CAPITALS	Registered	TMA374093	10/12/90	Lincoln Hockey LLC
Canada	WASHINGTON CAPITALS & DESIGN	Registered	TMA226313	3/3/78	Lincoln Hockey LLC
Canada	WASHINGTON CAPITALS & DESIGN	Registered	TMA285041	11/18/83	Lincoln Hockey LLC
Canada	DESIGN ONLY (Eagle)	Registered	TMA748168	6/22/07	Lincoln Hockey, LLC
Canada	WASHINGTON CAPITALS & DESIGN	Registered	TMA748180	6/22/07	Lincoln Hockey, LLC

6403029v1

RECORDED: 12/05/2014